Chief Executive OfficerDale F. Farino



Chair
Timothy D. Hugo
Vice Chair
L. Mark Stepanian
Board of Directors
William D. Euille
Gregory F. Holland
Lisa N. Jennings

Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

(ALEXANDRIA REGIONAL OFFICE)

Licensee	Objections/Charges	Administrative Law Judge	Attorneys/ Representatives	Agents	Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time *Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*	Formal Hearing Date/Time	Formal Hearing Location
MARKS PUB INC	1. During the	Justin Richardson		K. Hamiliton,	May 21, 2024,	June 4, 2024,	Alexandria Regional Office
ARTS TAVERN 2190 PIMMIT DR, STE # E FALLS CHURCH, VA 22043-2806	preceding license year			SA	at 10:00 a.m.	at 10:00 a.m.	6308 Grovedale Drive
	February 2023-January						Alexandria, Virginia
	2024, based on the						22310-2551
License No.: 009285 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT	gross receipts from the						
	sale of food and						
	nonalcoholic beverages						
Administrative Case No.: 013488033	and the gross receipts						
	from the sale of mixed						
	beverages, the licensed						
	establishment did not						
	meet the requirements						
	for a mixed beverage						
	restaurant license, in						
	violation of Sections 4.1-						
	114, 4.1-206.3(A)(1) and						



	4.1-225(A)(7) of the Code of Virginia.						
K POT FALLS CHURCH LLC	1. On 04/17/2024 at	Justin Richardson	Maureen Mshar, Esq.	B. Worrell, SA	May 21, 2024,	June 4, 2024,	Alexandria Regional Office
K POT KOREAN BBQ AND HOT POT	approximately 11:45				at 11:00 a.m.	at 11:00 a.m.	6308 Grovedale Drive
6249 SEVEN CORNERS CTR	a.m., the licensee kept						Alexandria, Virginia
FALLS CHURCH, VA 22044	at the place described in						22310-2551
	the license alcoholic						
	beverages not bearing						
License No.:	mixed beverage stamps,						
013457374 – MIXED BEVERAGE	in violation of Sections						
RESTAURANT	4.1-202, 4.1-						
	225(A)(1)(b) and 4.1-						
Administrative Case No.: 013491195	325(A)(4) of the Code of						
	Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-						
	60(B)(1).						
	2. On 04/17/2024 at						
	approximately 11:45						
	a.m., the licensee kept						
	or allowed to be kept						
	alcoholic beverages that						
	the licensee was not						
	authorized to sell, in						
	violation of Sections 4.1-						
	202, 4.1-225(A)(1)(b)						
	and 4.1-324(A)(7) of the						
	Code of Virginia.						